6. In your opinion, do the benefits of breast cancer screening for average risk women aged over 50 outweigh the limitations?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: Women Only 1223 - 1223 174 212 226 260 351 61 293 531 338
Weighted 1285 - 1285 219 194 220 285 366 107 538 472 167

Yes 580 - 580 98 70 77 142 194 53 220 216 91
45% - 45% 45% 36% 35% 50% 53% 49% 41% 46% 55%

DE DE * 1}

No 167 - 167 33 19 31 34 50 9 76 60 22
13% - 13% 15% 10% 14% 12% 14% 9% 14% 13% 13%

*

Don't know 537 - 537 89 105 112 109 122 45 243 195 54

42% - 42% 41% 54% 51% 38% 33% 42% 45% 41% 32%
CFG FG * K K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



7. In your opinion, do the benefits of breast cancer screening for average risk women aged 40-49 outweigh the limitations?

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female 18-29 30-39 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: Women Only 1223 - 1223 174 212 226 260 351 61 293 531 338
Weighted 1285 - 1285 219 194 220 285 366 107 538 472 167

Yes 544 - 544 89 73 88 129 164 45 196 211 92
42% - 42% 41% 38% 40% 45% 45% 42% 36% 45% 55%

* | 1

No 199 - 199 32 20 38 48 60 7 95 71 26
15% - 15% 15% 10% 17% 17% 16% 6% 18% 15% 16%

* H H

Don't know 542 - 542 97 100 95 108 142 55 247 190 49
42% - 42% 45% 52% 43% 38% 39% 52% 46% 40% 29%

FG K* K K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_1. [There is a lot of contradictory information out there about breast cancer screening]

Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements...?

Male

Gender

Female

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: Women Only

1223

1223

174

212

226

260

351

61

293

531

338

Weighted
There is a lot of contradictory information out
there about breast cancer screening

1285

1285

219

194

220

285

366

107

538

472

167

Strongly agree 256 - 256 34 25 33 72 93 23 115 89 30
20% - 20% 16% 13% 15% 25% 25% 21% 21% 19% 18%
CDE CDE *
Somewhat agree 709 - 709 107 118 130 141 213 66 299 255 90
55% - 55% 49% 61% 59% 50% 58% 61% 55% 54% 54%
CF *
Somewhat disagree 248 - 248 62 43 49 53 42 11 99 102 36
19% - 19% 28% 22% 22% 18% 11% 10% 18% 22% 22%
FG G G G * H H
Strongly disagree 71 - 71 16 8 9 20 18 8 26 25 11

6%

6%

7%

4%

4%

7%

5%

8%

5%

5%

7%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 966 - 966 141 142 163 213 306 88 414 345 119
75% - 75% 65% 73% 74% 75% 84% 82% 77% 73% 71%
CDEF *
Low2Box (Disagree) 319 - 319 78 51 57 73 60 19 125 127 48
25% - 25% 35% 27% 26% 25% 16% 18% 23% 27% 29%
G G G G *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_2. [l am sometimes confused about what is true and what is not when it comes to breast cancer screening]

Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements...?

Male

Gender

Female

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: Women Only

1223

1223

174

212

226

260

351

61

293

531

338

Weighted
| am sometimes confused about what is true
and what is not when it comes to breast cancer

screening

1285

1285

219

194

220

285

366

107

538

472

167

Strongly agree 206 - 206 39 25 30 43 69 16 100 70 19
16% - 16% 18% 13% 14% 15% 19% 15% 19% 15% 12%
* K
Somewhat agree 706 - 706 114 105 128 160 199 67 302 252 85
55% - 55% 52% 54% 58% 56% 54% 62% 56% 53% 51%
*
Somewhat disagree 249 - 249 50 53 44 46 57 13 91 102 42
19% - 19% 23% 27% 20% 16% 15% 12% 17% 22% 25%
FG * HI
Strongly disagree 124 - 124 16 12 18 37 41 11 45 47 21
10% - 10% 7% 6% 8% 13% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12%
D *
Top2Box (Agree) 912 - 912 153 129 159 202 268 83 402 322 104
71% - 71% 70% 67% 72% 71% 73% 77% 75% 68% 62%
K* K
Low2Box (Disagree) 373 - 373 66 65 62 83 98 24 136 149 63
29% - 29% 30% 33% 28% 29% 27% 23% 25% 32% 38%
* HI

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_3. [The conflicting information | see or hear about breast cancer screening sometimes makes me question whether to actually get screened at all]

Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements...?

Gender EDUCATION

Male Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: Women Only 1223 - 1223 174 212 226 260 351 61 293 531 338
Weighted 1285 1285 219 194 220 285 366 107 538 472 167
The conflicting information | see or hear about
breast cancer screening sometimes makes me

question whether to actually get screened at all

Strongly agree 157 - 157 29 15 25 42 45 9 84 48 16
12% - 12% 13% 8% 12% 15% 12% 8% 16% 10% 9%
D * JK
Somewhat agree 423 - 423 78 84 84 81 97 45 156 167 55
33% - 33% 36% 43% 38% 28% 27% 42% 29% 36% 33%
FG FG *
Somewhat disagree 340 - 340 70 62 57 63 87 16 147 125 51
26% - 26% 32% 32% 26% 22% 24% 15% 27% 27% 30%
F * H
Strongly disagree 365 - 365 42 34 54 100 136 37 151 131 46
28% - 28% 19% 17% 24% 35% 37% 35% 28% 28% 27%
CDE CDE *
Top2Box (Agree) 580 - 580 107 98 109 122 143 54 240 216 71
45% - 45% 49% 51% 50% 43% 39% 50% 45% 46% 42%
G G *
Low2Box (Disagree) 705 - 705 112 95 111 163 223 54 299 256 97
55% - 55% 51% 49% 50% 57% 61% 50% 55% 54% 58%
DE *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



13. Knowing that screening has benefits and limitations, which of the following tests would you prefer if you had to choose one of them?

Gender AGE EDUCATION

Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents 1223 - 1223 174 212 226 260 351 61 293 531 338

Weighted 1285 - 1285 219 194 220 285 366 107 538 472 167

Test A = never misses cancer but 1 in 10 tests 1079 - 1079 191 171 177 242 298 91 436 405 146

are false alarms 84% - 84% 87% 88% 80% 85% 81% 85% 81% 86% 87%
* |

Test B = misses about 1 in 3 cancers but gives 206 - 206 28 23 43 43 68 16 102 67 21

no false alarms. 16% - 16% 13% 12% 20% 15% 19% 15% 19% 14% 13%
* K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I//K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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17_2. [l am more confused about mammography than | was 5 years ago]

Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements...?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 30-39 40-49 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Women Only 1223 - 1223 174 212 226 260 351 61 293 531 338
Weighted 1285 - 1285 219 194 220 285 366 107 538 472 167

I am more confused about mammography than
| was 5 vears ago

Strongly agree 125 - 125 19 14 22 34 36 14 50 45 16
10% - 10% 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 10%
*
Somewhat agree 404 - 404 63 70 75 77 119 33 167 155 49
31% - 31% 29% 36% 34% 27% 32% 31% 31% 33% 30%
*
Somewhat disagree 507 - 507 86 84 94 120 124 38 226 174 70
39% - 39% 39% 43% 42% 42% 34% 35% 42% 37% 42%
*
Strongly disagree 248 - 248 52 26 30 54 87 22 95 98 32
19% - 19% 24% 13% 14% 19% 24% 21% 18% 21% 19%
DE DE *
Top2Box (Agree) 529 - 529 82 84 97 112 155 47 217 200 65
41% - 41% 37% 43% 44% 39% 42% 44% 40% 42% 39%
*
Low2Box (Disagree) 755 - 755 137 110 124 174 211 60 321 272 102
59% - 59% 63% 57% 56% 61% 58% 56% 60% 58% 61%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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17_3. [l am sometimes confused about what is true and what is not when it comes to mammaography]

Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements...?

Male

Gender

Female

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: Women Only

1223

1223

174

351

293

531

338

Weighted
| am sometimes confused about what is true
and what is not when it comes to

mammasranhv

1285

1285

219

366

538

472

167

Strongly agree 152 - 152 23 11 25 44 48 16 78 42 16
12% - 12% 11% 6% 11% 15% 13% 15% 15% 9% 9%
D D * J
Somewhat agree 717 - 717 109 128 128 148 204 60 305 267 85
56% - 56% 50% 66% 58% 52% 56% 56% 57% 57% 51%
CFG *
Somewhat disagree 304 - 304 71 39 49 64 81 23 124 112 45
24% - 24% 33% 20% 22% 22% 22% 22% 23% 24% 27%
DFG *
Strongly disagree 112 - 112 15 16 18 30 33 8 31 51 21
9% - 9% 7% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 6% 11% 13%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 868 - 868 133 138 154 192 252 76 384 309 100
68% - 68% 61% 71% 70% 67% 69% 70% 71% 65% 60%
* K
Low2Box (Disagree) 416 - 416 86 55 67 94 114 32 155 163 67
32% - 32% 39% 29% 30% 33% 31% 30% 29% 35% 40%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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